## 506913138 10/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6959973

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution	Date	
NEC SPACE TECHNO	DLOGIES, L	TD.		09/29/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	NEC CC	NEC CORPORATION				
Street Address:	7-1, SHI	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME				
Internal Address:	MINATC	-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	108-800	1				
Patent Number: 8593		593712	712			
Property TypePatent Number:8593		593712		-		
Fax Number:	•	202)293-7860 t <b>he e-mail addr</b>	ess first: if that is un			
		mo o man adar		successful if will be se	nt	
using a fax number,	n proviaea,	if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be se	successful, it will be se nt via US Mail.	nt	
Phone:	2	02-293-7060	ccessful, it will be se		ent	
Phone: Email:	2 h	02-293-7060 sammane@sug	ccessful, it will be se		ent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2 h e: S	02-293-7060 sammane@sug ;UGHRUE MION	c <b>essful, it will be se</b> hrue.com I, PLLC		ent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2 h e: 5 2	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV	ccessful, it will be se		ent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2 h e: 5 2 5	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV SUITE 900	c <b>essful, it will be se</b> hrue.com I, PLLC ⁄ANIA AVE., NW		ent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2 h 2 2 5 V	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV SUITE 900 VASHINGTON, I	c <b>essful, it will be se</b> hrue.com I, PLLC ⁄ANIA AVE., NW		ent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2 h 2 2 2 5 V NUMBER:	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV SUITE 900 VASHINGTON, I	ccessful, it will be set hrue.com I, PLLC (ANIA AVE., NW D.C. 20006		ent 	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	2 h 2 2 2 5 V NUMBER:	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV SUITE 900 VASHINGTON, I Q128377 HAFIDA S/	cessful, it will be sen hrue.com I, PLLC /ANIA AVE., NW D.C. 20006		ent 	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET INAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	2 h 2 2 2 5 V NUMBER:	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV SUITE 900 VASHINGTON, I	cessful, it will be sen hrue.com I, PLLC /ANIA AVE., NW D.C. 20006		ent 	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2 h 2 2 2 5 V NUMBER:	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV SUITE 900 VASHINGTON, I Q128377 HAFIDA S/	cessful, it will be set hrue.com I, PLLC /ANIA AVE., NW D.C. 20006 AMMANE mmane/		ent	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	2 h 2 2 2 5 V NUMBER:	02-293-7060 sammane@sug SUGHRUE MION 000 PENNSYLV SUITE 900 VASHINGTON, I Q128377 HAFIDA S/ /Hafida Sar	cessful, it will be set hrue.com I, PLLC /ANIA AVE., NW D.C. 20006 AMMANE mmane/		ent	

## Assignment

Whereas, NEC SPACE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 1-10, Nissin-Cho 1-Chome, Fuchu-Shi, Tokyo, Japan, herein called Assignor, is an assignee of record and a joint owner of an undivided portion of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. 8,593,712 by assignment recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, NEC CORPORATION, a corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 108-8001, Japan, hereinafter called Assignees, desire to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignees, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Patent, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignees in connection with said Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Space Technologies, Ltd. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: 29 Sept. 2024 s/ Nobuski Ebihara Name of Person Signing: Nobuaki Ebihara

Title of Person Signing: Department Manager Risk Management Department

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 10/08/2021**